

About the Avera Medical Group – Marshall Scholarship

Avera Medical Group Providers in Marshall, MN contribute money each year to provide one scholarship of \$1,000 to a graduating high school senior who meets the criteria below.

Eligibility Requirements

- Top 10% of the graduating class
- High school GPA of 3.0 or higher
- Must be graduating from high school in one of these Minnesota counties: Lincoln, Lyon, Murray, Redwood and Yellow Medicine
- Accepted into a college or university, with a major declared in a medical-related field

Deadline

- All application materials must be submitted by March 31 to be considered
- One \$1,000 scholarship will be awarded for the upcoming school year
- All applicants will be notified by July 1

Disbursement

• Fall Semester - \$1,000

Avera Medical Group - Marshall Scholarship Application Form

Application materials required 500-word essay explain hope to accomplish after Completed application	ning why you intend to er graduating from colle	major in a medical-relate ege.	ed field and what you
Name:			
High School:			
Permanent Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Cell Phone:			
Email Address:			
Name of the College or University	ersity to which you are	e accepted and that you	ı will be attending:
Degree/major:*must be a med			
Estimated cost per semester	:		
Medical-related volunteer act	tivities or shadowing:		
Extracurricular activities:			
Extracurricular activities:	attach an additional document	t if more space is needed	
Information below MUST be con	npleted by your High Sch	nool Counselor or Principal	
Student GPA:	Class Rank:	ACT or SAT Score: _	
Signature and position			

It is strongly encouraged to send your completed application form and essay by email to:

<u>foundation@avera.org</u>. Due to security settings, we are unable to open any documents shared in Google Drive, please attach documents to email in PDF or Word format.

*Please use this subject line: <u>AMG Marshall Scholarship – your name</u>

You may also mail your completed application packet to:

Avera Foundation – AMG Marshall Scholarship PO Box 5045 Sioux Falls, SD 57117